Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION 08 - 02 - 20	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner	cord the attached original documents or		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matro Plast Industries, Inc.	d address of receiving party:		
1 Matra Plast Drive Long Sault, Ontario 7-17-0)	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: I River Road Street Address: City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: New York Other		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
attached ☐Yes ☐ No			
A 1884 II ABAN ABAN ABAN ABAN ABAN ABAN BAN ABAN A	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
07 18-2001 U.S. Patent & : MOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #78	Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1. 76/036,613 1. 1,860,175 2. 2,068,681			
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:3		
Name: John J. Devenny			
Internal Address: General Electric Company Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431			
08/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000027 070875 7603661/3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>90</u>		
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 62 FC:482 50.00 CH	Enclosed \overline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Authorized to charge any additional fees)		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u>070875</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing John J. Devenny Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Signature John 7

Date: July 18, 2001

OMB No. 0651-0011

Assignment Form

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matra Plast Industries, Inc./ Les Industries Matra Plast Inc., a New Brunswick corporation, with a principal place of business at 1 Matra Plast Drive, Long Sault, Ontario, Canada KOC 1PO ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States:

TRADEMARK APPN. SER. NO. DATE OF FILING

VISTAR & Design 76/036,613 April 28, 2000

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, acting by and through its GE Plastics business unit, with offices at One Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, Massachusetts 01201 ("Assignee"), has acquired said trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 7th, 2001, by and among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named application therefor, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

	RA PLASTI INDUSTRIES, INC./ dustries Matra Rlast,/Inc./)
Ву:	MUL
Name:	<pre>// (Signature) Sidney Horn</pre>
ranic.	(Printed or typed)
Title:_	Assistant Secretary and Director
Date:_	July 17 , 2001

Matra Plast ApassignmentUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matra Plast Industries, Inc./ Les Industries Matra Plast Inc., a New Brunswick corporation, with a principal place of business at 1 Matra Plast Drive, Long Sault, Ontario, Canada KOC 1PO ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
VEROLITE	1,860,175	Oct. 25, 1994
VISTAR & Design	2,068,681	June 10, 1997

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, acting by and through its GE Plastics business unit, with offices at One Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, Massachusetts 01201 ("Assignee"), has acquired said trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 7th, 2001, by and among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above-named registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

MATRA PLAST INDUSTRIES, INC./
Les Industries Matra Plast, Inc.
By:
(Signature)
Name: Sidney Horn
(Printed or typed)
Title: Assistant Secretary and Director
Date: July 17 , 2001

Matra Plast REGassignmentUS

RECORDED: 07/18/2001